XENIA TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES
SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

June 5, 2025 6:00 P.M.
2025-078

Xenia Township will adhere to the inherent principle that all people should be treated with fairness, respect
and honesty. Xenia Township in partnership with the community and through the efforts of elected
officials, boards and dedicated employees will provide services and public improvements in an efficient,
effective and fiscally sound manner in order to preserve and enhance the quality of life within our
COMMuUnIty.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL

FISCAL OFFICER:
1. Receive the monthly financials
2. Move approve bills as presented, Resolution 2025-078
3. Move approve payroll as presented, Resolution 2025-079
4. Move to accept Trustee Meeting:

a. Special May 20, 2025, Resolution 2025-080

FIRE:

1. Jacob Hines has been given a leave of absence as he transitions into full-time job with Fairborn Fire.
Perhaps 90 days.

2. Steven Edge has been given a leave of absence as he serves his commitment for the military. Will return the
first part of July.

3. Incentive: 600 Hours, , $500 earned $0.82 more per hour worked this year; 1000 Hours —, $750- (earned an
additional $1.58 more per hour worked this year); 1400 hours —, $1,000 (earned an additional $2.30 more
per hour worked this year).

TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR:
1. New date for the annual Road Ride
2. Reschedule or cancel TM on Juneteenth
3. Strawberry Fest at Fairgrounds June 21/22, 10-16 K expected
4. Land Use Plan input meetings/mailing. Please complete survey
5. Discussion of the Township to accept Credit Card Payment,
a. Move to accept the Resolution to accept Credit Cards as payment, Resolution 2025-081
b. Move to use Park National Bank’s solution, Evalon to accept Credit cards, Resolution 2025-082

TRUSTEES’ BUSINESS:
1. Next newsletter topic removal of property taxes, Mr. Miller

ROAD:
GUESTS



UPCOMING MEETING DATES:

June 10 Tuesday 6:30 p.m. GC Township Association

June 12 Thursday 6:00 p.m. LUP Input, Station 51

June 19 Thursday 6:00 p.m. Trustee Meeting

June 19 Thursday Office Closed, Juneteenth

June 30 Monday 6:00 p.m. LUP Input, Station 51

July 3 Thursday 6:00 p.m. Trustee Meeting

July 4 Friday Office Closed/Independence Day

July 8 Tuesday 6:30 p.m. GC Township Association

July 10 Thursday 6:00 p.m. Zoning Commission

July 17 Thursday 6:00 p.m. Trustee Meeting

July 22 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. LUP Input, Roads

July 29 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Joint TM Zoning Boards Mtg

Aug 7 Thursday 6:00 p.m. Trustee Meeting

Aug 16 Thursday 8:30 a.m. LUP Steering Committee Breakfast

Aug 21 Thursday 6:00 p.m. Trustee Meeting

Aug 25 Monday 6:00 p.m. Zoning Commission
COMMITTEES:

Greene Co. Reg. Plan. Coordination Committee: Steve Combs

Health District Advisory Council (XX, 2025): Jeremy VanDyne

Source Water Protection, biannually (May 26, 2025): Mr. Miller

Inspection For 1 yr. time-of-travel Source Water Protection: May 16: Alan Stock
Safety Council: 1% Wednesday of month July 2: Greg Beegle

Chamber of Commerce Mtg: Monthly Third Tuesday June 17

ADJOURN: : pm



